# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFBC No. 23-TA004710ED Franklin Ave & US 301 North Watermain Replacement Project	DATE POSTED	MC	DS	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Emily Diaz Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 26, 2023		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official		

#### **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD**

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Harris-McBurney Company for the provision of Franklin Ave & US 301 North Watermain Replacement Project.

#### **ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY**

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

# **BACKGROUND/EVALUATION**

The scope of work consisits of installation and abandondment of existing distribution system along Franklin Ave & US-301 N in Ellenton, FL based on the plans and specifications.

The solicitation was advertised on May 8, 2023 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Temp News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Harris-McBurney Company, Tampa, Florida

#### **EVALUATION SUMMARY:**

Harris-McBurney Company was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

### **RECOMMENDATION**

The Procurement Division and the Division of Public Works recommend award to Harris-McBurney Company.

ATTACHMENTS	Bid Tabulation	COST	\$648,419.79
(List in order of attached)			

## **BID TABULATION SUMMARY - REVISED 7/12/23**

IFBC 23-TA004710ED

PROJECT NAME: FRANKLIN AVE & US-301 N WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NUMBER: 6092270

	HARRIS-MCBURNE	Y COMPANY
Bid Total - Bid A 180 Calendar Days	\$	648,419.79
Bid Total - Bid B 270 Calendar Days	<u> </u>	648,419.79

BID TABULATION - REVISED 7/12/23 IFBC 23-TA004710ED

PROJECT NAME: FRANKLIN AVE & US-301 N WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NUMBER: 6092270

## HARRIS-MCBURNEY COMPANY

PIPE     PIPE       PIPE         PIPE		DESCRIPTION		11/3/1	UNIT PRICE BID	EXTENDED		UNIT PRICE BID	EXTENDED	
PIPE			EST.		A 180	PRIC	CE BID A	B 270		
PIPE			OTV	U/IVI	CALENDAR	180	CALENDAR	CALENDAR	270	CALENDAR
1   2" Watermain PVC	NO.		QIY		DAYS		DAYS	DAYS		DAYS
2 4 "WatermainPVC										
4" Watermain DIP	1	2" Watermain PVC							_	33,231.60
### 16" Watermain DIP ### 596    LF	2					\$			-	2,767.95
FITTINGS	3				'				_	1,366.16
5   4"45 degree DIP bends	4		596	LF	\$171.53	\$	102,231.88	\$171.53	\$	102,231.88
6 6" 90 degree DIP bends										
The contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)   10%   S   5,335,95   S   5,335,97   S   5,6   S   5,   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S	5		2	EA	\$2,385.22			\$2,385.22	\$	4,770.44
8	6		2	EA	\$2,510.55	\$			\$	5,021.10
9 2" FIP x 2"MIP Coupling	7	DIP 6" x 6" x 6" Tee								6,739.54
1			2						-	4,881.98
1	-		1							1,188.18
1	10		1	EA	\$1,222.18				,	1,222.18
13 6" Gate Valve	11		1	EA	\$1,188.49		1,188.49	\$1,188.49	\$	1,188.49
SERVICES	12	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$3,595.59	\$	3,595.59		\$	3,595.59
Water Service - Short Single	13	6" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$13,423.36	\$	67,116.80	\$13,423.36	\$	67,116.80
15   Water Service - Short Double										
16   Water Service - Long Single		Water Service - Short Single	1	EA		\$			\$	4,497.79
17   I"Backflow Preventer   3   EA   \$3,981.47   \$   11,944.41   \$3,981.47   \$   11,	15	Water Service - Short Double	1	EA	\$5,325.90	\$	5,325.90	\$5,325.90	\$	5,325.90
TIE-INS	16	Water Service - Long Single	1	EA	\$6,587.69	\$	6,587.69	\$6,587.69	\$	6,587.69
18   Connect to existing 4" Waterline	17	1" Backflow Preventer	3	EA	\$3,981.47	\$	11,944.41	\$3,981.47	\$	11,944.41
1		TIE-INS								
SITE AND SAFETY CONTROLS   20   Pole Holding Allowance   1   EA   \$49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 49,000.00   \$ 8,400.00   \$ 25,20   \$ 7,560.00   \$ 25,20   \$ 31,524.00   \$ 10,50.00   \$ 31,50.00   \$ 31,524.00	18	Connect to existing 4" Waterline	1	EA	\$20,630.28	\$	20,630.28	\$20,630.28	\$	20,630.28
Del Holding Allowance	19	Connect to existing 6" Waterline	1	EA	\$20,649.27	\$	20,649.27	\$20,649.27	\$	20,649.27
21   Traffic Control		SITE AND SAFETY CONTROLS								
21   Traffic Control	20	Pole Holding Allowance	1	EA	\$49,000.00	\$	49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$	49,000.00
Sodding   300   SY   \$25.20   \$ 7,560.00   \$25.20   \$ 23.50   \$ 24.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 25.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 25.20   \$ 24.20   \$ 25	21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,400.00	\$	8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$	8,400.00
23   Asphalt Road Restoration (mill & overlay)   300   SY   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08   \$ 31,524.00   \$105.08		RESTORATION AND CLEAN-UP								
24         Asphalt Road Restoration (Full repair including base)         203         SY         \$169.27         \$ 34,361.81         \$169.27         \$ 34,2           25         Thermoplastic Striping         1         LS         \$3,500.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.00         \$ 50,800.0	22	Sodding	300	SY	\$25.20	\$	7,560.00	\$25.20	\$	7,560.00
25   Thermoplastic Striping   1   LS   \$3,500.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 4,200.00   \$ 5,000.00   \$ 5,	23	Asphalt Road Restoration (mill & overlay)	300	SY	\$105.08	\$	31,524.00	\$105.08	\$	31,524.00
26         Sidewalk Demo & Repalcement         445         SY         \$146.89         \$ 65,366.05         \$146.89         \$ 65,2           27         Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe         1         CY         \$4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 4,200.00         \$ 50,889.09         \$ 508,869.0	24	Asphalt Road Restoration (Full repair including base)	203	SY	\$169.27	\$	34,361.81	\$169.27	\$	34,361.81
27         Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe         1         CY         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$4,200.00         \$508,869.09         \$509,869.09         \$509,869.09         \$509,869.09         \$5	25	Thermoplastic Striping	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID   S   508,869.09   S   508,869.09	26	Sidewalk Demo & Repalcement	445	SY	\$146.89	\$	65,366.05	\$146.89	\$	65,366.05
28         Mobilization         1         LS         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$55,089.24         \$50,099.24         \$5	27		1		\$4,200.00	\$		\$4,200.00	\$	4,200.00
29         Miscellaneous Vegation and Tree Removal         1         LS         \$10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 10,954.20         \$ 11,760.00         \$ 12,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 58,947.25         \$ 589,472.53         \$ 589		S	UB-TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$	508,869.09		\$	508,869.09
29         Miscellaneous Vegation and Tree Removal         1         LS         \$10,954.20         \$10			1	_	\$55,089.24	\$		\$55,089.24	\$	55,089.24
30   Record Drawings   1   LS   \$11,760.00   \$ 11,760.00	29	Miscellaneous Vegation and Tree Removal	1	LS	\$10,954.20	\$	10,954.20		\$	10,954.20
31         Permits         1         LS         \$2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 2,800.00         \$ 589,472.53	30	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$11,760.00		11,760.00	\$11,760.00	\$	11,760.00
SUB-TOTAL         \$ 589,472.53         \$ 589,4           Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)         10%         \$ 58,947.25         10%         \$ 58,9			1	LS					\$	2,800.00
			SUB-	TOTAL					\$	589,472.53
TOTAL CONTDACT AWADD (Including 100/ Contract Continguous) S 649 410 79 S 649 410 79		Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)			10%	\$	58,947.25	10%	\$	58,947.25
		TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD (Including 10% Contract Contingency)				\$	648,419.78		\$	648,419.78